INFRA FOCH

French Simplified Limited Liability Company (Société par Actions Simplifiée) with share capital of 160,044,282 euros

Head office: Immeuble Ile de France – Bâtiment A 4 place de la Pyramide, 92800 PUTEAUX Registration number RCS Nanterre 800 348 146

Paris, July 1st 2015

PRESS RELEASE

Negotiations suspended regarding a potential acquisition of Empark

Infra Foch announced that exclusive negotiations which were effective since April 22, 2015 with Empark shareholders have been suspended. Despite the interest of Infra Foch to acquire the first Iberian car park operator, the discussions could not be concluded under conditions acceptable by all parties.

Infra Foch, the leading global car park operator, confirms its strategy built around four main pillars, rebalancing its footprint, particularly to countries with strong development potential, densifying its presence in key cities, optimizing its profitability by implementing a more centralized and connected operating model, and finally deploying a unified digital platform to serve all its customers.

Contact analysts / investors / press:

Edouard Risso Tél: +33 1 49 03 14 60 edouard.risso@vincipark.com

About Infra Foch

Infra Foch is a holding company whose 3 shareholders are ARDIAN, Predica (Crédit Agricole Assurances) and VINCI Concessions. Infra Foch holds 100% of VINCI Park, which is the only asset of the company. VINCI Park, key global player in every area of urban mobility, manages 1.9 million parking spaces in 14 different countries. In 2014, its revenues and its EBITDA amounted to 733 million euros and 215 million euros respectively (Global Proportionate figures, pre IFRS 11).